JUDGING SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 19, 2011
SATURDAY, AUGUST 20, 2011
SUNDAY, AUGUST 21, 2011

BEAMSVILLE FAIRGROUNDS

5030 Fairgrounds Road
Beamsville, Ontario
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Map Not To Scale

Ontario St.

SHOW SITE

Fairground Road

King Street

From the USA - Take QEW West to Ontario Street Beamsville. South to Fairgrounds Road. Turn right and follow

signs to Fairgrounds

From Toronto/Hamilton - Take QEW East to Ontario Street Beamsville. Exit and turn right onto Ontario Street.
Follow signs to Fairgrounds Road. Turn right onto Fairgrounds Road.

PLEASE NOTE - There are three cities along the QEW highway that have Ontario Street exits. Take

BEAMSVILLE EXIT only.



FRIDAY, AUGUST 19, 2011 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. D. Gaudin

9:00 am. 3
1
1
3
1
1
2
1
2
1
4
9:50 a.m.
10:10 am. 1
3
1
3
3
1
1
3
4
11:00 a.m.
11:15 am.
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Basset Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Deerhound (Scottish)
Irish Wolthound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Whippet

Afghan Hound
Judging Group 2

Bichon Frise
Poodle (Miniature)
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshound

Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Judging Group 6

Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Cairn Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mrs. A. Gaudin

9:00 am. 3

1
1
6

Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Cheaspeake)
Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Golden)

0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-2-1-0

0-0-0-2
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-3-2-0
2-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0

0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-1-0

9:40 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:45 a.m.
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Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Ret (Labrador)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Field)
Judging Group 1

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested Dog
Havanese

Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. E. Wild

9:15 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

2
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Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Norwegian Buhund
Old English Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Judging Group 7

Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Mastiff

Portuguese Water Dog
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-2-0-0
2-2-0-1
1-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

3-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
1-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-1-0

1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-3-1-0
1-2-0-0

3-2-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-3-0-2
0-2-0-0

BEST IN SHOW JUDGING WILL TAKE PLACE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
JUDGING OF THE LAST GROUP AND BEFORE THE START OF SHOW #2.



FRIDAY, AUGUST 19, 2011 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. E. Wild

1:00 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

Bichon Frise
Poodle (Miniature)
Chow Chow
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Judging Group 6

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. J. Ross

1:55 p.m.

2:35 p.m.

2:55 p.m.

4

—_— N = N = ) e e

E N N "SI ST (S I \S I NS

Afghan Hound
Basset Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Irish Wolthound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Whippet

Judging Group 2

Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. S. Dainard

1:00 p.m.

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Cheaspeake)
Ret (Flat-coated)

0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-1-0

2-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-3-0-0
2-4-1-0
2-2-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

1:45 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
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Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Ret (Labrador)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Field)
Judging Group 1

Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Mastiff

Portuguese Water Dog
Judging Group 3

2-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
2-2-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

3-2-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-2-1
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-3-0-1

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

1:15 p.m.

2:35 p.m.

2:55 p.m.

1
2
3
14
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Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Judging Group 4

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested Dog
Havanese

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-1-1-0
5-6-3-0
2-0-0-0
4-4-0-0
0-0-1-0

3-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-1-0



SATURDAY, AUGUST 20, 2011 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - Judge: Mrs. A. Gaudin 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
2 Norwegian Elkhound  0-1-1-0
8:30 am. 8 Boxer 3-3-2-0 11:05 am. Judging Group 2
4 Bullmastiff 1-1-2-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1 RING 3 - Judge: Mr. D. Gaudin
3 Great Dane 2-0-0-1
9:10am. 6 Portuguese Water Dog 1-3-0-2 8:45am. 4 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-3-0-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0 2 Chinese Crested Dog ~ 0-0-2-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-2-0-0 2 Coton De Tulear 0-0-2-0
7 Leonburger 2-1-2-2 1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
9:50 a.m. Judging Group 3 1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1
10:05 a.m. 4 Bearded Collie 2-1-1-0 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0 1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres ~ 0-2-0-0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 1-3-1-0 9:20 a.m. Judging Group 5
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0 9:35a.m. 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
3 Norwegian Buhund 0-3-0-0 1 Ret (Cheaspeake) 0-1-0-0
5 Old Eng Sheepdog 2-2-1-0 1 Ret (Flat-coated) 0-0-1-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-0 6 Ret (Labrador) 2-3-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Ret(NSDT) 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 4 Setter (English) 0-2-0-2
3 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-0
RING 2 - Judge: Mr. E. Wild 2 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
8:45a.m. 2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-1-0 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-0-1
2 Border Terrier 0-0-0-2 1 Span (Field) 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0 6 Ret (Golden) 2-4-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-1-0 10:50 a.m. Judging Group 1
9 Cesky Terrier 4-3-2-0
9:25a.m. 2 Fox Terrier (Smooth)  2-0-0-0 RING 4 - Judge: Mr. J. Ross
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0 9:30am. 2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3-0-0 1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
7 Scottish Terrier 2-3-2-0 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-1
3 S.C.W.T. 0-3-0-0 4 Chow Chow 2-1-1-0
10:10 a.m. Judging Group 4 3 Dalmatian 0-2-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-2-0-0
10:30 am. 2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0 1 Keeshound 1-0-0-0
3 Basset Hound 0-2-0-1 3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0 3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 10:25 a.m. Judging Group 6
4 Dachshund (MLH) 2-1-0-1

BEST IN SHOW JUDGING WILL TAKE PLACE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
JUDGING OF THE LAST GROUP AND BEFORE THE START OF SHOW #4.



SATURDAY, AUGUST 20, 2011 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. L. Avery RING 3 - Judge: Mr. R. Lariviere
12:15p.m. 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0 12:15p.m. 4 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-3-0-0
9 Boxer 4-3-2-0 2 Chinese Crested Dog  0-0-2-0
4 Bullmastiff 1-1-2-0 1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1
12:55 p.m. 3 Great Dane 2-0-0-1 RING 3 - Judge: Ms. M. O’Neill
7 Leonberger 2-1-2-2
5 Portuguese Water Dog 1-3-0-1 12:35p.m. 1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0 1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1
1:35 p.m. Judging Group 3 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-1
1:50 p.m. 2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Basset Hound 0-1-0-1 12:50 p.m. Judging Group 5
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 1:10 pm. 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 2-1-0-1 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0 1 Ret (Cheaspeake) 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0 1 Ret (Flat-coated) 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound  0-0-1-0 4 Ret (Golden) 1-3-0-0
2 Saluki 1-1-0-0 3 Setter (English) 1-1-0-1
2:30 p.m. Judging Group 2 3 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-0
2 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
2:45p.m. 3 Bearded Collie 2-0-1-0 1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres  0-2-0-0 5 Ret (Labrador) 0-4-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 0-3-1-0 1 Span (Field) 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 2:15 p.m. Judging Group 1
1 German Shepherd 0-1-0-0
3 Norwegian Buhund 0-3-0-0 2:40 p.m. 2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
5 Old Eng Sheepdog 2-2-1-0 1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon 3 Chow Chow 2-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
RING 2 - Judge: Mr. R. Lariviere 1 Keeshound 1-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1:30 p.m. 3 Airedale Terrier 2-0-1-0 3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0
2 Border Terrier 0-0-0-2 3:25 p.m. Judging Group 6
2 Fox Terrier (Smooth)  2-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1 RING 4 - Judge: Ms. C. Gray
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-4-0-0
7 Scottish Terrier 2-3-2-0 1:30 p.m. 3 Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 S.CW.T. 0-3-0-0 7 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2-3-1-1
2:30 p.m. 16 Cesky Terrier 5-7-3-1

3:10 p.m. Judging Group 4
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BARBEQUE and CORN ROAST
immediately after Best in Show on Saturday, August 20, 2011
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SUNDAY, AUGUST 21, 2011 - SHOW #5

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. E. Wild

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:50 a.m.
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Barbet

Ret (Labrador)
Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Cheaspeake)
Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Golden)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Field)
Judging Group 1

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested Dog
Coton De Tulear
English Toy Spaniel
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

RING 2 - Judge: Mrs. A. Gaudin

9:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

3
1
1
4
1
1
3
6
2
2
2
1

1

Basset Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Deerhound (Scottish)
Afghan Hound

Irish Wolthound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

Airedale Terrier

0-0-1-0
2-3-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
3-2-0-1
0-0-1-0

3-4-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-1-1-0

1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-3-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.
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Border Terrier

Bull Terrier

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Judging Group 4

Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshound

Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Spaniel
Poodle (Miniature)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. D. Gaudin

9:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

12:10 p.m.
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Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Judging Group 7

Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
2-3-2-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-3-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-3-1-0
1-2-0-1
1-3-0-0

1-0-0-0
2-2-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-3-0-0
2-3-1-0
2-1-0-0

3-3-3-0
1-2-1-0
0-1-2-1
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
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CANADIAN NATIONAL CESKY TERRIER CLUB
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, AUGUST 20, 2011

RING 4 - Judge: Mr. F. Johnsson

Noon 2 Canadian Bred Dogs

1 Bred By Exhibitor Dog
2 Open Dogs

1 Veteran Dog

Junior Puppy Bitch
Canadian Bred Bitches
Bred By Exhibitor Bitch
Open Bitches

Veteran Bitches

NN — W —

Specials (4 Dogs, 1 Bitch)
Exhibition Only

Stud Dogs

Brood Bitch

Pet Male

—_— W N W
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CHOW CHOW FANCIERS OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, AUGUST 20, 2011

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

1:00 pm. 1 12-18 Month Dog
1 Bred By Exhibitor Dog

1 Open Bitch (Rough)
Special Dogs
1 Brood Bitch
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JUNIOR HANDLING

Saturday, August 20, 2011
RING 2 - Noon.
All juniors must sign up by 11:00 a.m.
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Saturday, August 20, 2011

following Best in Show

hosted by the Leonberger Club of Ontario
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BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION
Saturday, August 20, 2011

Held during regular judging.
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SUMMARY
Show 1 Show 2 Show 3 Show 4 Show 5

Group 1 32 32 30 26 36
Group 2 20 17 14 15 27
Group 3 24 21 33 32 27
Group 4 19 31 34 50 27
Group 5 24 19 14 12 25
Group 6 20 14 21 15 26
Group 7 20 22 29 25 30
159 156 175 175 198

Specialties 25

200
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SHOW SECRETARY

MIJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MI1R 2A4
Tel.: (416) 759-8593
Fax: (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com
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GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, August 19, 2011- Show #1 - Mr. D. Gaudin
Friday, August 19, 2011 - Show #2 - Mr. J. Ross
Saturday, August 20, 2011 - Show #3 - Mrs. A. Gaudin
Saturday, August 20, 2011 - Show #4 - Ms. L. Avery
Sunday, August 21, 2011 - Show #5 - Mr. E. Wild
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BUCKLE UP *** DRIVE SAFELY *** SEE YOU AT THE EXHIBITION GROUNDS
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